RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, at a "Celebration of Service" to be held on Wednesday evening, April 17, 2024, at Chicago's East Bank Club, Bob and Christy Wiggs, exemplary business leaders and members of their community, will be feted for more than seventy dedicated years of combined service by the Apartment Owners & Building Managers Association (ABOMA); and

WHEREAS Bob Wiggs commenced his esteemed tenure with ABOMA in 1964, demonstrating unwavering commitment and exemplary service to building and supplier members throughout the decades; and

WHEREAS, Christy Wiggs, joining ABOMA almost thirteen years ago, initially as a dedicated volunteer and later appointed as the Director of Operations, brought invaluable contributions to the organization, enhancing its operational efficiency and overall impact; and

WHEREAS the retirement of Bob and Christy Wiggs at the end of January 2024 marks the end of an era, leaving an indelible legacy of service with honor, dedication, and distinction to ABOMA and the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS the City of Chicago recognizes the exceptional contributions of Bob and Christy Wiggs to ABOMA as well as acknowledges their tireless efforts in fostering positive relationships and driving the organization's success, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that we, the mayor and members of the City of Chicago City Council, gathered this 20th day of March 2024, do hereby extend our heartfelt congratulations to Bob and Christy Wiggs on their well-deserved retirement, express our profound gratitude for their dedicated service that has significantly contributed to the growth and success of ABOMA, and wish them success on all their future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that suitable copies of this resolution be prepared and presented to Bob and Christy Wiggs as a token of the City of Chicago's appreciation for their outstanding civic contributions.

Scott E. Waguespack Alderman 32nd Ward